



Nestlé

Product Specification



Nestlé Dalston

| | |
|----------------------|----------------------|
| Product Name: | COFFEE-MATE Original |
| Recipe: | CNNN309 |

Ingredient Listing:

Glucose Syrup, Palm Kernel Oil, **Milk Proteins**, Stabilisers (Sodium hexametaphosphate, Sodium citrate), Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium phosphate), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid ester of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Anti-Caking Agent (Calcium Carbonate), Colour: Riboflavin.

Nutritional Data

| Nutrient | | Per 100g as sold | Per Serving 2 heaped tsp (6.5g) + 1 tsp (1.8g) soluble coffee+ 200ml water |
|---------------------|------|------------------|--|
| Energy | kJ | 2267 | 156 |
| | kcal | 543 | 37 |
| Fat | g | 33.9 | 2.2 |
| of which: saturates | g | 25.5 | 1.7 |
| Carbohydrate | g | 57.5 | 3.7 |
| of which: sugars | g | 9.2 | 0.6 |
| Fibre | g | 0 | 0 |
| Protein | g | 1.7 | 0.3 |
| Salt | g | 0.9 | 0.06 |

Nutritional data is given only as an indication of expected end values and should not be regarded as forming part of any acceptance criteria for this product.

Product Information:

| | | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| | Storage Conditions | Store in a cool, dry place |
| | Shelf Life | 12 months as packed, finished product |
| | Number of Servings | Please refer to finished product packaging |

Packaging Information:

Finished product packed into composite cans with aluminium peel off foil and plastic over cap



Product Specification



Nestlé Dalston

| Allergen Information | |
|---|--|
| Constituents | Presence (Contains/May contain/Free from) |
| Peanuts and products thereof | Free from |
| Other nuts and products thereof | Free from |
| Crustaceans, Molluscs and products thereof | Free from |
| Fish and products thereof | Free from |
| Eggs and products thereof | Free from |
| Milk and products thereof (including lactose) | Contains |
| Soybeans and products thereof | Free from |
| Cereals cont. gluten and products thereof | Free from |
| Celery and products thereof | Free from |
| Sesame seeds and products thereof | Free from |
| Mustard and products thereof | Free from |
| Lupin and derivatives thereof | Free from |
| Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/l | Free from |

Good to know:

- Low fat when prepared
- No artificial flavours
- No hydrogenated oil

Preparation Instructions:

Please refer to finished product packaging

| Specification Created By: | Version No. | Issue Date: |
|---------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| R Parkin | 1 | 11.11.2020 |